

ACI Worldwide and NORBr Partner to Help eCommerce Businesses Across the Globe to Drive Revenues

May 12, 2022

Miami, FLA./Amsterdam, NL – May 12, 2022 – <u>ACI Worldwide</u> (NASDAQ: ACIW), the global leader in mission-critical, <u>real-time payments software</u>, and <u>NORBr</u>, the leading global payment services distributor platform for digital merchants, and leading payment services marketplace for digital merchants, have announced a partnership. The collaboration allows merchants to connect to ACI's merchant solutions, including ACI Secure eCommerce, ACI Omni-Commerce and ACI Fraud Management for Merchants.

<u>NORBr</u> connects merchants with certified payments providers, managing and benchmarking all payment services through a single API, for free. The company offers a no-code routing engine to send transactions to the most relevant payment service providers.

ACI solutions available via the **NORB** Marketplace include:

- ACI Secure eCommerce Holistic payments platform that combines a powerful payments gateway
 offering merchants access to an extensive global payments network, fraud management and full
 support for compliance with strong customer authentication requirements under PSD2
- <u>ACI Omni-Commerce</u> Secure omni-channel payment processing platform that supports merchant's in-store, online and mobile needs, offering support for multiple card payment types (credit, debit, prepaid, EMV and contactless), global schemes (Apple Pay and Google Pay) and alternative payment methods (PayPal, Klarna, iDEAL, Alipay, etc.)
- <u>ACI Fraud Management for Merchants</u> Real-time, multi-layered fraud management solution to meet the requirements of eCommerce merchants and payment service providers (PSPs)

"We are delighted to work with NORBr allowing merchants in Europe, and in France in particular, easy access to ACI's award-winning merchant payment solutions," commented Nigel Reavley, country manager – France, ACI Worldwide. "ACI's merchant solutions give thousands of merchants and PSPs globally the tools and technology to increase conversion rates and grow their businesses, by making payments part of a smooth, seamless and secure customer journey."

"Against the backdrop of rising eCommerce transactions in Europe and worldwide, we are delighted to welcome global payments giant ACI Worldwide to our payment network," commented Janelle Sha, EVP Strategy and Growth, NORBr. "Our unique marketplace connects digital merchants with payment providers, to ensure order fulfillment from the merchant's website wherever their customers are located. It allows merchants to focus on their business, increase conversion rates and ultimately drive revenues."

About ACI Worldwide

<u>ACI Worldwide</u> is the global leader in mission-critical, <u>real-time payments software</u>. Our proven, secure and scalable software solutions enable leading corporations, fintechs, financial disruptors and merchants to process and manage <u>digital payments</u>, power <u>omni-commerce payments</u>, present and process <u>bill payments</u>, and manage <u>fraud and risk</u>. We combine our global footprint with a local presence to drive the real-time digital transformation of payments and commerce.

Media Contacts

Katrin Boettger

katrin.boettger@aciworldwide.com

© Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2022

ACI, ACI Worldwide, ACI Payments, Inc., ACI Pay, Speedpay and all ACI product/solution names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.